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ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION
DAILY OPERATIONS

SAN JUAN COUNTY

Gallegos Canyon Unit #319

01/03/95: MIRU JC Well Service. Kill Well w/ 35 bbl lease wir. Tag fill @ 1,300' KB. TOH w/ tbg. PU sand
bailer & TIH w/ tbg. Cleaned out sand from 1,300' - 1,313'. TOH w/ tbg & bailer. PU 44" tension pkr and TIH
w/ tbg. Set pkr @ 1,190. Tested tbg and tools to 1000 psi. Reset pkr @ 1,060' and tested csg to 500 psi. Est
rate down tbg @ 2 BPM w/ 350 psi. SIFN.

01/04/95: RU Western Company. FEstablish rate down tbg @ 2 BPM w/ 200 psi. Mixed 75 sx class "B" +
additives. Pumped 10.5 bbl cmt @ 0.5 BPM and pressure increased to 1000 psi. Shut down. Released pressure,
no flowback. Repressured to 1000 psi, shut down. Released pressure, no flowback. Released pkr and reversed out
w/ 8 BW. Approximately 28 sx left in csg and formation. POH w/ 4 jts and reset pkr @ 933". Pressured up on
tbg to 700 psi. SDFN.

01/05/95: Shut in. Waiting on cement.

01/06/95: Released pkr and TOH w/ tbg. PU 3%&" bit and DC's. TIH w/ tbg. RU Rev Unit and power swivel.
Drill out cmt from 1,069 to 1,149". Circulate hole clean. POH to 1,085'. Drain pump and lines. SI-SDON.
01/07/95: Drill out emt from 1,149'to 1,171'. TIH to 1,269’ and ciculate hole clean. Pressure test csg O.K. to 500
psi. Circulate out frac sand from 1,313' to 1,341". Drill on pieces of expendable check valve @ 1,341’ not making
any hole. TOH w/ bit. PU 37%" concave mill and TIH w/ DC's and tbg to 1,270". Drain pump and lines. SI-
SDFS.

01/09/95: Finish TIH to 1,341" and raill up remainder of expendable check valve. Clean out cmt from 1,341 to
CIBP @ 1,382". Circulate hole clean. SI-SDON.

01/10/95: TOH w/mill. Mill was wore out. P.U. new 3 7/8" bit & TIH w/D.C.S. & tbg. Drld. up CIBP @ 1382".
TIH to 1400'. Drld. thru CIBP @ 1400'. Pushed the remainder of the plug to 1518', unable to get any deeper. Csg
went on vacuum, lost app. 40 B.W. FOH to 1400". SI-SDON.

01/11/95: SITP & CP-Vacuum. TOH wi/tbg. L.D. bit & D.C.S. TIH w/46 jts. 2 3/8" tbg. S.N. @ 1475 & EOT
@ 1491'. ND BOP & NU wellhead. P.U. new 2" x 1 1/2"x 8. RWAC pump & 58-reconditioned 3/4" rods. Seated
pump & spaced out rods. Good pump action. Clamped off polish rod & S.I. well. RIsd. rig. Waiting for pumping
unit installation.

01/12/95: SICP-0 R.U. pmg. unit & test tank. Started pmpg. well @ noon.

01/13/95: 19 hrs. PRODUCTION. &5 BW. CP 10 psi W/1-4" CHECK INSERT. 15MCFD.

01/14/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 119 BW. CP 30 psi With 1/4" CHOKE INSERT. 44MCFD.

01/15/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 108 BW. CP-36# w/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 53MCFD.

01/16/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 120 BW. CP-464 w/ 1/4® CHOKE INSERT 68MCFD.

01/17/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 1(8 BW. CP-464# w/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 68MCFD.

01/18/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 100 BW. CP-43# w/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 63MCFD.

01/19/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 72 BW. CP-43# w/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 63MCFD. SONOLOG FLUID
SHOT: F.L. @ SEAT NPL.

01/20/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 107 BW. CP-41# W/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 60MCFD.

01/21/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 107 BW. CP-41# W/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 60MCFD.

01/22/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 72 BW. CP-424 W/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 62MCFD.

01/23/95: 24 hrs. PRODUCTION. 48 BW. CP-414 W/ 1/4" CHOKE INSERT 60MCFD.

01/24/95: PUMPING UNIT DOWN. 72 BW CP-354 W/ 1/4" CK. 51 MCFD.

01/25/95: 24 HRS. PRODUCTION 63 BW CP-41# W/ 1/4" CK. 60 MCFD.

01/26/95: 24 HRS. PRODUCTION 33 BW CP-41# W/ 1/4" CK. 78 MCFD.

01/27/95: PUMPING UNIT WAS DOWN. 30BW. CP-31 WITH 1/4" CK. 63MCFD.

01/28/95: 24 HRS. PRODUCTION 52 BW. CP-41# W/ 1/4" CK. 78 MCFD.

01/29/95: 24 HRS. PRODUCTION 42 BW. CP-434% W/ 1/4" CK. 81 MCFD.

01/30/95: 24 HRS. PRODUCTION 57 BW. CP-424# W/ 1/4" CK. 80 MCFD.

01/31/95: 24 HRS. PRODUCTION 63 BW. CP-424 W/ 1/4" CK. 80 MCFD.




02/01/95:
02/02/95:
02/03/95:
02/04/95:
02/05/95:
02/06/95:
02/07/95:
02/08/95:
02/09/95:
02/10/95:
02/11/95:
02/12/95:
02/13/95:
02/14/95:
02/15/95:
02/16/95:
02/17/95:
02/18/95:

24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
24 HRS.
48 HRS.
72 HRS.
96 HRS.

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PRODUCTION.

SICP-136#.
SICP - 1494.
SICP-155#%.
SICP-1584.

48 BW.
70 BW.
37 BW.
42 BW.
36 BW.
36 BW.
40 BW.
35 BW.
40 BW.
27 BW.
50 BW.
28 BW.
28 BW.

CP-43# W/ 1/4" CK

CP-42# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-42# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-42# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-43# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-44# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-434# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-46# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-45# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-46# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-46# W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-484 W/ 1/4" CK.
CP-484 W/ 1/4" CK.

. 81 MCFD.
80 MCFD.
80 MCFD.
80 MCFD.
81 MCFD.
82 MCFD.
81 MCFD.
85 MCFD.
84 MCFD.
85 MCFD.
85 MCFD.
88 MCFD.
88 MCFD.

120 HRS. SICP-160#. DROPPED WELL FROM DAILY REPORT.



